IS28F020
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. 1
Rev. F   2/04/97
FL81995SEC20
ISSI
®
ISSI reserves the right to make changes to its products at any time without notice in order to improve design and supply the best possible product.  We assume no responsibility for any errors which
may appear in this publication.  © Copyright 1996, Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.

tAVEL(tAS)
tELAX(tAH)
tAVAV(tWC)
tAVAV(tRC)tAVAV(tWC)
Notes:
1. Alternative CE-Controlled Write Timings also apply to Erase Operations.
IS28F020
18 Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.
Rev. F  2/04/97
FL81995SEC20
ISSI
®
ORDERING INFORMATION
Commerical Range: 0 °C to +70°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
50 IS28F020-50W 600-mil Plastic DIP
50 IS28F020-50PL PLCC – Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
50 IS28F020-50T TSOP
55 IS28F020-55W 600-mil Plastic DIP
55 IS28F020-55PL PLCC – Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
55 IS28F020-55T TSOP
70 IS28F020-70W 600-mil Plastic DIP
70 IS28F020-70PL PLCC – Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
70 IS28F020-70T TSOP
90 IS28F020-90W 600-mil Plastic DIP
90 IS28F020-90PL PLCC – Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
90 IS28F020-90T TSOP
120 IS28F020-12W 600-mil Plastic DIP
120 IS28F020-12PL PLCC – Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
120 IS28F020-12T TSOP
ORDERING INFORMATION
Industrial Range: –40 °C to +85°C
Speed (ns) Order Part No. Package
50 IS28F020-50PLI PLCC – Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
50 IS28F020-50TI TSOP
55 IS28F020-55PLI PLCC – Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
55 IS28F020-55TI TSOP
70 IS28F020-70PLI PLCC – Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
70 IS28F020-70TI TSOP
90 IS28F020-90PLI PLCC – Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
90 IS28F020-90TI TSOP
120 IS28F020-12PLI PLCC – Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier
120 IS28F020-12TI TSOP
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.
2231 Lawson Lane